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Elector Group

Total

Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Counting Group

Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting
Total

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 17,414 of 93,971 (18.53%)

State Senator 35th District (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Brandell Adams
Martin L. Blank
Chedrick Greene
William Morrone
Pamela Pugh
Serenity Hope Salak
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

Election Summary Report

Open Primary

Saginaw County, Michigan

February 03, 2026
Summary for: State Senator 35th District (DEM), State Senator 35th District (REP), All

Official Election Summary Report

Voters Cast
5,690
11,232

492

17,414

Election Day AV Counting

5,690 11,232
3 10
2 40

Election Day AV Counting

Boards

70 248
92 386
1,564 4,202
20 152
1,272 2,485
60 202
3,078 7,675

Election Day AV Counting
Boards

3 10

Registered Voters

Turnout

6.06%
11.95%
0.52%

93,971 18.53%

Early Voting
492

0

0

Early Voting

146

216
0
377

Early Voting

Total
17,414 /93,971

13

42

Total

325
484
5912
174
3,973
262
11,130

Total

13

18.53%

1.87%
2.78%
33.95%
1.00%
22.81%
1.50%

2/12/2026 12:27:56 PM
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State Senator 35th District (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Jason Tunney
Chadwick Twillman
Christian Velasquez
Andrew Carlos Wendt
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

REP
REP
REP
REP

Election Day
5,690

1

2

Election Day

1,686
80
788
44
2,598

Election Day

AV Counting
11,232

6

22

AV Counting
Boards

2,132

126

886

133

3,277

AV Counting
Boards

6

Early Voting
492

0

0

Early Voting

79
1
28
7
115

Early Voting

Total
17,414 /93,971

7

24

Total

3,897
207
1,702
184
5,990

Total

2/12/2026 12:27:56 PM

18.53%

22.38%
1.19%
9.77%
1.06%



