

Election Summary Report

Open Primary

Saginaw County, Michigan

February 03, 2026

Summary for: State Senator 35th District (DEM), State Senator 35th District (REP), All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Official Election Summary Report

Electors Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	5,690	93,971	6.06%
	AV Counting Boards	11,232		11.95%
	Early Voting	492		0.52%
	Total	17,414		18.53%

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Voters Cast: 17,414 of 93,971 (18.53%)

State Senator 35th District (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

	Election Day	AV Counting	Early Voting	Total	
Times Cast	5,690	11,232	492	17,414 / 93,971	18.53%
Undervotes	3	10	0	13	
Overvotes	2	40	0	42	

Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting	Total	
Brandell Adams	DEM	70	248	7	325	1.87%
Martin L. Blank	DEM	92	386	6	484	2.78%
Chedrick Greene	DEM	1,564	4,202	146	5,912	33.95%
William Morrone	DEM	20	152	2	174	1.00%
Pamela Pugh	DEM	1,272	2,485	216	3,973	22.81%
Serenity Hope Salak	DEM	60	202	0	262	1.50%
Total Votes		3,078	7,675	377	11,130	

	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	3	10	0	13	

State Senator 35th District (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

	Election Day	AV Counting	Early Voting	Total	
Times Cast	5,690	11,232	492	17,414 / 93,971	18.53%
Undervotes	1	6	0	7	
Overvotes	2	22	0	24	

Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting	Total	
Jason Tunney	REP	1,686	2,132	79	3,897	22.38%
Chadwick Twillman	REP	80	126	1	207	1.19%
Christian Velasquez	REP	788	886	28	1,702	9.77%
Andrew Carlos Wendt	REP	44	133	7	184	1.06%
Total Votes		2,598	3,277	115	5,990	

	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	1	6	0	7	